| Commissioner for Patents   | ВО                                  | BOX ASSIGNMENTS  |                                      | Alexandria, VA 22313-145           |  |  |
|--|-------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595  | RECORDAT                            | TON FORM COVE  | R SHEET                              | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE        |  |  |
| (Rev. 03/01)   | P.                                  | ATENTS ON  | LY                                   | U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE   |  |  |
| To the honorable Commission  | or of Patents and Tra               | demarks: Please roco                                     | rd the attached orig                 | ginal document or copy thereof:    |  |  |
| <ol> <li>Name of Conveying Party(ies):</li> </ol>                    |                                     | 2. Name and Addr   | ess of Receiving                     | Party(ies):                        |  |  |
| Kookmin Bank Co., Ltd.   |                                     | Name:  | C & C Enterpr                        | Enterprise Co., Ltd.               |  |  |
|  |                                     | Street Address:  | 3rd Floor, C &                       | C Building, 228-2 Guui-dong,       |  |  |
|  |                                     | Street Address:  | Gwangjin-gu                          |                                    |  |  |
|  |                                     | Oity:  | Seoul                                |                                    |  |  |
|  |                                     | State/Country:   | Korea                                | Postal Code: 143-823               |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) snache                    | d? ∏ <sub>Yos</sub> ∰ <sub>No</sub> | Additional name(s) and add                               | Pressos attached?                    | ′es <mark>III</mark> <sub>No</sub> |  |  |
| Nature of Conveyance:  | · · · •                             |  |                                      | ·                                  |  |  |
| Assignment   | ☐ Change of Name                    |  |                                      |                                    |  |  |
| Security Agreement   |                                     | Other:   |                                      |                                    |  |  |
| ☐ Merger   |                                     | Execution Date:  | 08202004                             |                                    |  |  |
| 4. Application Number(s) or Pater                                    |                                     |  |                                      | · <del>-</del>                     |  |  |
| Application has been filed alre                                      | ady and the applic                  | B. Issued Patent Nur                                     | mber(s):                             |                                    |  |  |
|  |                                     | 5828044  |                                      |                                    |  |  |
|  | Additional nuc                      | :<br>nbers attached? □ Y                                 | es K No                              |                                    |  |  |
| Name and address of party to vector concerning this matter should be | <u> </u>                            | 6. Total numbe   | r of applica-<br>tents involved;     |                                    |  |  |
| CUSTOMER NU  | -or-                                | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00                      |                                      |                                    |  |  |
| JACOBSON   | 5                                   | Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form                      |                                      |                                    |  |  |
| 400 Sevent<br>Washington, I  |                                     |  | ny deficiencies in enclosed fees are |                                    |  |  |
| Tel. 202   | 0                                   | authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. |                                      |                                    |  |  |
| Attorney Docket Number: P608   | 327US0                              |  |                                      |                                    |  |  |
|  | DO I                                | NOT USE THIS SPA   | CE                                   |                                    |  |  |
| 8. Statement and Signature:  |                                     | ·  |                                      |                                    |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge as<br>copy of the original document.     | nd belief, the foreg                | oing information is tr                                   | rue and correct ar                   | nd any attached copy is a true     |  |  |
| Jonathan L. Scherer 29,8   | 51 mei                              | Then I Shen  | _                                    | November 27, 2006                  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing, Reg. No                                      | / /                                 | Signature  |                                      | Date                               |  |  |
|  | Total r                             | number of pages includ                                   | ing cover sheet, att                 | achments, and documents: 5         |  |  |
| CH 103-2/02  |                                     |  | · -                                  | <u> </u>                           |  |  |

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Kookmin Bank Co., Ltd. of 9-1, Namdaemunno 2-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-703, Korea, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Korea (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is an owner of the invention described and claimed in a United States Letters Patent and identified as follows:

United States Patent No.5,828,044, issued on October 27, 1998 and titled NON-CONTACTING TYPE RADIO FREQUENCY RECOGNIZING CREDIT CARD SYSTEM, by virtue of an Assignment document recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 1997, at Reel 08457, Frame 0355 and by virtue of a merger of Kookmin Credit Card Co., Ltd. into Kookmin Bank Co., Ltd.; and

WHEREAS, C & C Enterprise Co., Ltd. of 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, C & C Building, 228-2 Guui-dong, Gwangjin-gu, Seoul, 143-823, Korea, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Korea (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018563 FRAME: 0476 Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, substitute, reexamination and continuation applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

Assignor hereby grants Jonathan L. Scherer; Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Michael R. Slobasky; and Allen S. Melser (Registration Nos. 29,851, 20,851, 22,769, 26,421, and 27,215 respectively) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related Letters Patent or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018563 FRAME: 0477

P.4

| Signed | this | 20 th | day of | August | <br>2004. |
|--------|------|-------|--------|--------|-----------|
|        |      |       |        |        | <br>      |

Kin Jung /al.

By: Kookmin Bank Co., Ltd.

Name: Jung Tae, Killing

Title: President & CEO

## Witnesses:

(1) Young Hvan Cho

Date August 20, 2004

2) Don Je Cho

Date August 20, 2004

Page 3 of 3